Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

datasheet.
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input Voltage
Output
Voltage
Max. Output
Current
Isolation
Voltage
Turns
Ratio
V V mA VDC
78253/35JC 3.3 5.0 100 1500 1:2.27
78253/55JC 5.0 5.0 200 1500 1:1.31
78253/35JVC 3.3 5.0 100 4000 1:2.14
78253/55JVC 5.0 5.0 200 4000 1:1.33
ORDER CODE DETAILS
Order Code Package Type Packaging Type Quantity
78253/XXJ(V)C 6 Pin SM Tube 50
78253/XXJ(V)C-R 6 Pin SM Tape & Reel 500
78253/35JC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, L
P
100kHz, 250mV 0.27 0.36 0.50 mH
Secondary Inductance, L
S
100kHz, 250mV 1.60 2.00 2.40 mH
Leakage Inductance, L
L
100kHz, 250mV 0.32 1.00 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, C
WW
100kHz, 250mV 24 50 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, R
DC
>0.1VDC 0.5 1.00 Ω
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 30 49 Vμs
78253/55JC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, L
P
100kHz, 250mV 0.57 0.83 1.10 mH
Secondary Inductance, L
S
100kHz, 250mV 1.10 1.40 1.70 mH
Leakage Inductance, L
L
100kHz, 250mV 0.51 1.00 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, C
WW
100kHz, 250mV 30 50 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, R
DC
>0.1VDC 0.70 1.50 Ω
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 40 70 Vμs
78253/35JVC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, L
P
100kHz, 20mV 110 142 203 μH
Secondary Inductance, L
S
100kHz, 20mV 550 710 850 μH
Leakage Inductance, L
L
100kHz, 250mV 3.46 5.00 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, C
WW
100kHz, 250mV 2 8.00 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, R
DC
>0.1VDC 0.30 0.50 Ω
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 18 30 Vμs
78253/55JVC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, L
P
100kHz, 20mV 170 240 335 μH